#### SB0387/384233/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 387

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, strike "EMERGENCY BILL"; in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Zirkin" and substitute "Senators Zirkin, Nathan–Pulliam, Pinsky, and Young"; in line 5, after "fee" insert "under certain circumstances"; in the same line, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; in line 8, strike "will" and substitute "may"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 11 down through "application;" in line 12; strike beginning with "specifying" in line 14 down through "application;" in line 16; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 22 down through "manner;" in line 28; and in line 29, strike "making this Act an emergency measure;".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "14-615" and substitute "14-610".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 16, and on page 3 in line 8, in each instance, strike "AN INTERSTATE" and substitute "A".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike "(E)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 25, strike "ACROSS MORE THAN ONE STATE"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 26 down through "ACT" in line 28 and substitute "A PERMIT IS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 404 OF THE FEDERAL CLEAN WATER ACT"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 and 30.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(G)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 12, after "FEE" insert ", IF A FEE IS ESTABLISHED,"; in line 14, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 16 down through "BASED" in line 17 and substitute "MAY BE BASED"; in lines 18, 19, and 21, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively,

# SB0387/384233/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 387 Page 2 of 2

and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 22 down through "\$20,000" in line 26.

On page 3 in line 11, and on page 4 in line 9, in each instance, strike "28.08.02.10" and substitute "26.08.02.10".

On page 4, in line 8, strike "(A)"; and strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 5 through line 13 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 14, strike "**14–609.**" and substitute "**14–608.**"; and in line 28, strike "**14–610.**" and substitute "**14–609.**".

On page 7, in line 17, strike "14–611." and substitute "14–610."; in line 10, strike "14–609" and substitute "14–608"; and in line 19, strike "1 YEAR OF SUBMISSION OF A COMPLETE APPLICATION" and substitute "THE PERIOD OF TIME AUTHORIZED UNDER FEDERAL LAW".

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 30, inclusive.

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike beginning with "is" in line 1 down through "enacted" in line 5 and substitute "shall take effect June 1, 2019".